ROBERT R. CUPP SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OHIO HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 04



77 S. HIGH STREET, 14^{TH} FLOOR COLUMBUS, OH 43125 REP04@OHIOHOUSE.GOV

To: Brad Young, Clerk

From: Robert R. Cupp, Speaker of the House

Date: August 4, 2021

Re: Appointment - Ohio Redistricting Commission

Pursuant to Article XI Section 01(A) of the Ohio Constitution, the Speaker of the House hereby joins with the President of the Senate in appointing the following individual to serve as co-chairperson of the Ohio Redistricting Commission:

APPOINT: Robert R. Cupp



Matt Huffman

Senate President

Statehouse 1 Capitol Square Columbus, Ohio 43215 614-466-7584

To: Vincent Keeran, Clerk

From: Senator Matt Huffman, President

Date: August 4, 2021

Re: Appointment to Ohio Redistricting Commission

Pursuant to Article XI, Section 1(A)(6) of the Ohio Constitution, the President of the Senate appoints the following individual to the Ohio Redistricting Commission:

Matthew C. Huffman

Pursuant to Article XI, Section 1(A) of the Ohio Constitution, the President of the Ohio Senate hereby joins with the Speaker of the Ohio House of Representatives in appointing the following individual to serve as the co-chairperson of the Ohio Redistricting Commission:

Robert R. Cupp

cc: Ohio Governor Mike DeWine

Ohio Auditor Keith Faber

Ohio Secretary of State Frank LaRose

Ohio Senate Minority Leader Kenny Yuko

Ohio House of Representatives Minority Leader Emilia Sykes